

ORDER SHEET

OD-39

PLA No. 598 of 2022
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

IN THE GOODS OF:
SHAMPA GANGOLY ALSO KNOWN AS SHAMPA ANUJIT GANGOLY, DECEASED

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE APURBA SINHA RAY
Date: 8th March, 2024.

Appearance:
Mr. Manas Dasgupta, Adv.

The Court :- There will be an order in terms of prayers [a], [b] and [c] of the petition.

The petition stands returnable eight weeks from the date of service and affixation.

(APURBA SINHA RAY, J.)

sb/snn.