

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Testamentary and Intestate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

PLA/598/2022

IN THE GOODS OF:
SHAMPA GANGOLY ALSO KNOWN AS SHAMPA ANUJIT GANGULY
(DECEASED)

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : February 12, 2025.

Appearance:
Mr. M. Mukherjee, Adv.
...for the petitioner.

The Court: The matter is listed as "To be Mentioned" on receipt of the report of the Registrar, Original Side dated 10th February, 2025.

By an order dated 3rd December, 2024 this Court has passed an order for grant of probate. While the department has processed for issuance of probate in terms of the order dated 3rd December, 2024, the department on scrutiny of the record, has found several anomalies. Accordingly, the Registrar, Original Side has submitted report before this Court.

This Court finds that before passing any order an opportunity is to be given to the petitioner to show cause as to why the order of probate granted by this Court dated 3rd December, 2024 shall not be recalled.

The copy of the report dated 10th February, 2025 be served to the petitioner.

The petitioner is directed to show cause within a period of three weeks from date as to why order granting probate shall not be recalled.

Let the matter appear on 13th March, 2025.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)