

OD-2

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Testamentary & Intestate Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

PLA/598/2022

IN THE GOODS OF:  
SHAMPA GANGOLY ALSO KNOWN AS SHAMPA ANUJIT GANGOLY,  
DECEASED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : March 13, 2025.

Appearance

Ms. Kabita Mukherjee Adv.  
Mr. Meghajit Mukherjee, Adv.  
Mr. Gourav Das, Adv.  
... for the petitioner

The Court : Mr. Meghajit Mukherjee, learned Advocate, is  
appearing for the petitioner.

The petitioner has filed show cause as directed by this Court  
dated 12<sup>th</sup> February, 2025. Let the same be kept with the record.

Let the matter be fixed for hearing on 26<sup>th</sup> March, 2025.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

RS