

OD-15

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Testamentary & Intestate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

PLA/598/2022

IN THE GOODS OF SHAMPA GANGOLY ALSO
KNOWN AS SHAMPA ANUJIT GANGOLY (DEC)

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 23rd June, 2025.

Appearance:

Ms. Kabita Mukherjee Adv.
Mr. Meghajit Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Gourav Das, Adv.
... for the petitioner

The Court:- The matter is released from this Court to be placed before the appropriate Bench in view of the Order dated 13th March 2025.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)

D.Ghosh
AR(CR)