

OD-5

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Testamentary & Intestate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

PLA/598/2022

IN THE GOODS OF:
SHAMPA GANGOLY ALSO
KNOWN AS SHAMPA ANUJIT GANGOLY (DEC)

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : 23rd March, 2026.

Appearance:

Mr. Meghajit Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Gourav Das, Adv.

... for the petitioner

1. Learned Counsel for the petitioner has filed the reply to the show-cause notice in terms of the order dated 12th February, 2025. Learned Counsel for the petitioner has argued the matter.

2. Learned Counsel for the petitioner prays for time to ascertain whether the attesting witness and the doctor who has provided the certificate will be available, so that he can examine them before this Court to prove the Will.

3. In view of the above, the case is adjourned.

4. Let the matter appear on 30th March, 2026 under the heading "To Be Mentioned" only for taking instruction by the petitioner.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

gb.